ACLU-NC shares the expenses of the Sacramento legislative office with affiliate organizations. The
American Civil Liberties Union of Southern California (“Southern California”) and San Diego (“San
Diego”) reimburse ACLU-NC for their respective share of expenses incurred. ACLU-NC recognizes
the reimbursement as revenue. For the year ended March 31, 2014, ACLU-NC recognized $253,519
as reimbursement revenue ($209,497 from Southern California and $44,022 from San Diego). At
March 31, 2014, ACLU-NC has accounts receivable from Southern California in the amount of
$36,506 and a payable to San Diego in the amount of $3,574.

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA, INC.
AND SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

12

10. Restatement of Net Assets

 Net assets at April 1, 2013, have been restated to correct the recognition of Due from National,

intercompany transaction and revenue in prior year. The comparative totals for March 31, 2013
presented in these financial statements have been restated to reflect the corrected balances as follows:

 As Previously As
 Reported Adjustment Restated
Statement of Financial Position
Due from National $   392,223 $ (163,884) $   228,339
Due from Foundation $   32,326 $ 166,669 $   198,995
Total assets $3,393,733 $ 2,785 $3,396,518

Unrestricted $   466,461 $ 2,785 $   469,246
Total net assets $3,262,516 $ 2,785 $3,265,301

Statement of Activities
Bequests $   501,018 $ 2,785 $   503,803
Change in net assets $   65,688 $ 2,785 $   68,473

Statement of Cash Flows
Change in net assets $   65,688 $ 2,785 $   68,473
(Increase) in receivable from affiliated $  (145,537) $ (2,785) $  (148,322)

	INDEPENDENT AUDITORS’ REPORT
	Excel.pdf
	Stmt_Fin Pos
	Stmt_Actvty
	Stmt_Func Exp
	Cash Flow